

## Office of the Board of Selectmen 145 Main Street, Plaistow, NH 03865 Tel: 603-382-5200, Ext. 10 (Fax 382-7183)

**AGENDA** 

PLAISTOW BOARD OF SELECTMEN

Date: Monday, June 26, 2017

Time: 6:30 P.M.

Location: Plaistow Town Hall, 145 Main Street

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

John Sherman Chairman

Tammy Bergeron Vice Chairman

Steve Ranlett Selectman

Julian Kiszka Selectman

Peter Bracci Selectman

Mark Pearson Interim Town Manager

Beth Hossack Recording Secretary

The Plaistow Board of Selectmen will hold a Public Hearing on the Town's draft Natural Hazard Mitigation Plan Update on June 26th, 2017 at 6:35pm at Plaistow Town Hall, 145 Main Street, Plaistow, NH. Public review and comment on the draft Natural Hazard Mitigation Plan Update is welcome. FEMA requires every municipality in the country to develop and maintain a Natural Hazard Mitigation Plan to identify and evaluate the risks posed by natural hazards. The draft Natural Hazard Mitigation Plan Update is available for

review online at: <a href="https://www.plaistow.com/emergency-">https://www.plaistow.com/emergency-</a>

management/pages/hazard-mitigation-planning and a copy of the Plan Update is available at: Plaistow Town Hall. Public comment on the Plan Update will be taken through July 10, 2017. Comments may be submitted to dhorrocks@plaistow.com